Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Section Civil Secretariat J&K.

Grant of post facto permission in favour of Gh. Mohi-ud-din Bhat subject: -(Principal).

1 26 -Edu of 2022 Government Order No:-6-03 -2022 e d :t a

Sanction is hereby accorded to post-facto permission in favour of Gh. Mohi-ud-din Bhat, Principal for continuing PG Degree in the discipline of Chemistry during his service on the merit subject to fulfillment of other conditions prescribed in such cases.

By the order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(B.K. Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government 16-03-2022

No. Edu/23/2022-01

Copy to:

1. Director, School Education, Jammu/Kashmir. 2. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museum J&K, Jammu.

3. OSD to Advisor (B) for information of the Hon'ble Advisor. 5. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education

7. I/C Website, School Education Department. 8. Government Order file/ Monday return (w.3.5.c)

(Naseer Ahmad Wani), JKAS

Additional Secretary to Government